OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETRALL BOX SCORE 02-02-99 Tallahassee, FL
Licensed To: Florida State University FINAL BOX

VISITORS: South Florida 10-9,3-6

NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK S MIN
23 Shaddrick Jenkinsg 4 15 1 5 1] 0 3 2 5 2 g 4 2 ¢ 2 36
04 Cedric Smith 3 1z 2 7 0 2 3 3 6 2 8 6 13 ¢ 5 32
32 Raheim Brown 0 2 0 0 1] 0 0 0 1] 4] ] 0 0 o 0 7
10 Chonsey Asbury 7 14 2 4 2 5 3 1 4 3 18 1 1 1 1 37
14 B.B. Waldon 3 10 1 4 3 [ 4 6 10 4 10 1 03 2 0 32
03 Andrikk Frazier 0 1 0 1 4] 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 © 0 0 12
05 Artha Reeves 3 3 0 1] 0 1 2 2 4 3 6 0 0 0 90 20
11 Altron Jackson 6 11 3 7 © © 1 1 2 1 15 0 1 0 1 24
12 William Copeland DNP-

TEAM i1 2 0

TOTALS 26 68 9 28 5 14 17 16 33 17 686 12 12 3 9 200
FG 1st {10/ 34} 29.4 2nd (16/ 34) 47.1 OT. Game (26/ 68) 38.2 DEADBALL
3PT 1st { 6/ 7} 0.0 2nd { 9/ 21) 42.9 OT Game { 9/ 28) 32.1 REBOUNDS 5
FT 1st {( 1/ 5} 20.0 2nd ( 4/ 9) 44.4 OT Game { 5/ i4) 35.7
HOME: Florida State 12-9,5-4
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA (R DR TOT FPF PTS A TO BLK &5 MIN
10 Delvon Arrington 5 7 2 3 1 2 o 5 5 2 13 10 & 0 1 33
24 Terrell Baker 7 11 i 4 & 8 1 & 7 1 21 6 0 0 3 35
42 Justin Mott 1 1 4] 0 1 2 2 1 3 2 3 g 1 2 0 16
15 Damous Anderson 5 7 0 0 4] o 1 7 8 2 10 21 0 1 36
21 Ron Hale 7 13 2 3 0 ¢ 0 &6 6 2 16 1 3 1 0 32
05 Adrian Crawford 3 4 3 4 2 2 o 1 i 1 il 0 6 0 0 26
31 Ronald Theompson [+] o 0 0 0 ¢] 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Cliver Simmons 1 3 0 4] 1 4 2 2 4 2 3 101 i 90 19
12 Aaron Morris’ DNP- i
32 Emanuel Mathis 0 1 4 . 0 Q 0 0 0 4} 0 0 0 0 o 0 1
20 Chris Hull DNP- o
04 Antwuan Dixeon 0 0 0 4 0 ] (LI 1} 0 0 0 o 1 0 O 1
30 Gibson Pierre o] Q0 o] ¢ 0 ] o 0 Q Q 0 0 1 0 0 1
11 Matt Chlebek [} 0 0 0 0 4} o 0 0 0 0 (LI ] 0 0 4]
14 Andrew Skwara S DNP-

TEAM R o 0 [¢] 0

TOTALS 29 47 8 14 11 18 6 28 34 12 77 19 20 4 5 200
FG 1ist (10/ 24) 41.7 2nd {18/ 23} 82.6 OT Game {29/ 47) 61.7 DEADBALL
3pT 1st ( 3/ 8} 37.5 2nd ( 5/ 6) 83.3 OT Game { 8/ 14) 57.1 REBOUNDS 4
FT 1st {( 6/ 10) 60.0 2nd {( 5/ 8) &2.5 QT Game (11/ 18) 61.1
Attendance: 5,156
OFFICIALS SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 0T OT OT FINAL
#0- Larry Rose South Florida 21 45 66
#0- Frank Scaglictt Florida State 29 48 77

#0- Curtis Shaw

TECHNICAL FOULS: NCNE

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS: Florida State 15 South Florida 19
SECOND CHANCE POINTS: Florida State 2 South Florida 16

This report has been produced by STATMAN IT{twm) 6.00.123 . FWNSCH
Software and reports - {c) 1995 STATMAN Informaticon Systems. Inc. All Rights Resexrved.
116 Broad Street Red Bank NJ 07701 Tel: (908) 530-5556 Fax: {908) 747-8151



OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETEALL BOX SCORE 02-02-99 Tallahagsee, FL
Licensed To: Florida State University FIRST BALF
VISITORS: South Florida
NO PLAYER FC FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TQT PF PTS A TO BLK $§ MIN
23 Shaddrick Jenkins 1 7 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 g0 1 17
04 Cedric Smith 1 [} 0 3 Q 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 0 2 18
32 Raheim Brown 0 2 0 0 9] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Chonsey Agbury 3 7 0 1 o 0 2 1 3 1 6 11 1 1 20
14 B.B. Waldon 2 7 Q 1 1 2 3 5 8 2 5 1 2 2 0 15
03 Andrikk Frazier ] 1 0 1 o] 0 0 0 0 Q ¢ 0 0 o 0 6
05 Artha Reeves 2 2 0 0 [} 1 ¢ 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 &
11 Altron Jackson 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 a 0 o 0 10
12 William Copeland DNP-

TEAM 1 1 2 it}

TOTALS 10 34 4] 7 1 5 9 10 19 8 21 4 5 3 4 100
¥@ 1st (107 34) 28.4 2nd ( / } OT Game {10/ 34} 29.4 DEADBALL
3PT 1st ( O/ 7} 0.0 2nd {( / ) oT Game { ¢/ 7) 0.0 REBOQUNDS 2
FT 1st ( i/ 5) 20.0 2nd { / ) oT Game ( 1/ 5) 20.0
HOME : Florida State
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK § MIN
10 Delvon Arrington 2 4 T2 T 2 0 3 3, 0 & 5 3 0o o 17
24 Terrell Baker 3 6 0 3 2 2 1 3 4 0 8 1 0 ¢ 0 18
42 Justin Mott i 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 i 0 7
15 Damous Anderson 0 2 ¢ 0 0 0 1 4 5 1 0 o 0 0 0 19
21 Ron Hale 3 7 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 7 o 2 1 0 i8
05 Adrian Crawford 1 2 1 2 2 2 g 1 1 O s 0 3 0 0 i3
31 Ronald Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 ¢ ¢ 0 0 0 0
51 Oliver Simmons 0 2 0 0 4] 2 2 2 4 2 H ¢ 1 o0 0O B
12 Aaron Morris . DNE- -
32 Emanuel Mathis DNP-
20 Chris Hull DNP-
04 Antwuan Dixon DNP-
30 Gibson Pierre DNP-
11 Matt Chlebek DNP-
14 Andrew Skwara DNP-

TEAM 0 0 0 v}

TOTALS 10 24 3 8 & 10 6 17 23 4 29 6 9 2 0 100
FG 1st (107 24) 41.7 2nd { / ) oT Game {10/ 24) 41.7 DEADBALL
3pT 1st ( 3/ 8) 37.5 2nd ( / ) oT Game { 3/ 8) 37.5 REBOUNDS 2
FT 1st { &/ 10} 60.0 2nd { / ) oT Game { 6/ 10} 60.0
Attendance:
QFFICIALS SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 Or OT OT FINAL
#0- Larry Rose South Florida 21 21
#0- Frank Scagliott Florida State 29 29

#0- Curtis Shaw
TECHNTICAL FOULS: NONE

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS:
SECOND CHANCE POINTS:

This

Florida State 3 Scuth Florida 7
Florida State 2 South Florida 7
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Licensed To: Floxida State University

VS South Flerida Bulls
Tallahassee, PL

Mott Anderscn Hale
Brown Asbury Waldon
SCORE LERD South Florida Bulle

1-0 +]
1-0 +1
3-0 +3
5-0 +5
7-0 +7
9-0 +9
10-0 +10
10~2 +8
10-4 +§
10-4 +&
10-6 +4
12-6 +6
12-8 +4
13-8 +5
13-10  +3
13-12 w1
13-12 +1
13-14 -1
16-14 +2%
16-16 TIE
19-16 +3
19-1a +1
21-18 +3
23-18 +5
24-18 +6
24-20 +&
24-21 +3
26-21 +5
29-21 +8

FIRST HALF Florida State Seminoles
02-02-99 Leon Co. Civic Center
Seminoles Arrington Baker
Bulla Jenkins Smith
TIME Plorida State Seminoles
20:00 OFENING TIP Hale va Brown TIP TO: Smith
19:40

19:31 Arrington 2FT (GOOD,MISS}
19:16 Hale S.POUL (P1,T1)

18:37 Mottt TIF IN

17:41 Arrington JUMP (Baker)

16:564 Hale DURK {Arrington)

16:54

16:19 Baker DRIVING LAYUP (Arrington)
16:19

1£:19 SIMMONS FOR MOTT

16:19 Baker 1FT (GCOD)

16:19 CRAWFORD FOR BAKER

15:52

15:52 TV TIME OUT

15:38 Arrington BAD PASS TO# 1
15:38 aAnderson SHOT BLOCKED Asbury
14:59 Simmons TRAVELING TO# 2
14:40

14:20 Crawford LOSES BALL TO# 3
14:20 BAKER FOR ARRINGTON

13:58

13:58 Simmons S.FOUL (P1,T2)

13:33

12:31 Hale TURNOVER TO¥ 4

12:03

11:41 Baker JUMP

11:15 Simmons P.FOUL (P2,T3} .
11:16

11:16 THOMPSON POR ANDERSON

11:16 MOTT POR SIMMONS

1l:16

11:08

10:43

10:43 Mott 2FT (GOOD,MISS)

10:43 ARRINGTON FOR CRAWFORD

10:43 SIMMONS FOR THOMPSON

10:30

10:07 ANDERSON FOR MOTT

10:07

10:00 Hale BAD PASS TO# S

09:55

09:55% Arrington SHOT BLOCKED Waldon
09:55 Simmons SHOT BLOCKER Waldon
09:07 Simmons 2FT (MISS,MISS}
0B:48

08:18 Arrington TRAVELING TO# 6
08:18 CRAWFORD FOR SIMMONS

07:43

07:31

07:03 Hale 3 PT JUMP

06:43

G6:43

45:55

05:32 Crawford 3 PT JUMP {Arrington)
08:25

05:12 Hale LAYUYF {Arrington)

04:55

04:55

04:55 MOTT FOR HALE

D4:35 Baker LAYUP (Arringcom)
04:35

04:35 Baker LFT (GOOD)

01:26

03:43 Crawford TRAVELING TO# 7
03:43

03:43

03:11

03:11 HALE FOR MOTT

03:00 Anderson S$.FOUL (P1,T4)
02:35 Crawford (1+k) (GOOD,GOOD)
02:13

01:39 Arrington TURNOVER TOid 8
:54.0 Arrington 3 PT JUMP

:25.5 Crawford OUT OF BOUNDS TO# 9

Start of Period: 7:07

Asbury SHOT BLOCKED Hale
Waldon 8.FOUL {(P1,T1}
Smith 2FT (MISS,MISS)
Waldon SHOT BLOCKED Mott

20 SEC TIME OUT South Florida
REEVES FOR BROWN

Smith S.rOUL {P1,T2)

Asbury TRAVELING TO# 1

STEAL-Smith

Reeves JUMP (Asbury)
STEAL-Smith

Reeves LAYUP

Reewves 1FT (MISS)
Reeves P.FOUL (P1,T3}
STEAL-Jenkins

Asbury LAYUP {(Waldan)

TV TIME OUT

FRAZIER FOR JENKINS
Waldon IAYUP (Smith}
JACKSON FOR REEVES
Reeves S.FOUL (P2,T4)

Waldon LAYUP
Waldon P.FOUL (P2,T5)

Jackgon JUMP (Smith)

Asbury S.FOUL (PL,T6)
Waldon TRAVELING TO# 2

e eTaar oTEm

JENKINS FOR JACKSON
Smith TIP IN

Waldor TRAVELING TO# 3
JACKSON FOR SMITH
Agbury TIP IN

Agsbury JUMP

Jenkins TRAVELING TO# 4
SMITH FOR FRAZIER

REEVES FOR WALDCN
Jenkins S.FQUL (P1,7T7)
Jenkins JUMP

TV TIME QUT
WALDON FOR REEVES
20 SEC TIME OUT South Florida

Waldon 2FT (GOOD,MISS)
Jackson FQULS {P1,T8)
Smith BAD PASS TO# 5
STEAT-Asbury

End Of FIRST HALF (235-21}
Pericd Ended at 7:51

BIG HOME LEAD 10

*LEAD CHANGES 2



Produced By STATMAN IXI (tm)
SECOND HALF

02-02

TIME

20:00
20:00
19:37
19:28
19:03
18:46
18:35
18:26
18:18
17:50
17:50
17:50
17:50
17:22
17:16
17:1e
17:16
16:33
15:43
15:43

F:43
Ei\
43
1%:43

15:35
15:14
15:00
14:36
14:19
13:46
13:4¢
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:09
12:51
12:51
12:28
12:14
12:10
12:03
10:53
10:35
10:25
10:00
10:00
10:00
(' 00
vt 45
09:25
09:12

ninoles
.1s

Florida State Seminoles

-99 Lecn Co. Civie Center
Arrington Baker
Jenkins Smith

Florida State Seminoles

Florida State INBOUNDS THE BALL
Anderson P.FQUL (P2,T1)

Arrington 3 PT JUMP (Baker)

Anderson JUMP (Baker)

Mott S.FOUL (P1,T2)

Mott OFF FOUL (P2,T3): TO¢# 10
Baker DRIVING LAYUP (Arrington}

SIMMONS FOR ANDERSON
Baker 1FT (GOOD)
STEAL-Baker

Hale SLAM DUNK (Arrington)

Baker 3 PT JUMP (Hale}

~

TV TIME OUT

CRAWFORD FOR ARRINGTON
ANDERSON FOR MOTT
Crawford TURNQVER TO# 11

Hale DRIVING LAYUP

Baker JUMP
Crawford 3 PT JUMP (Anderson}

MOTT FOR HALE
ARRINGTON FOR SIMMONS

Crawford 3 PT JUMP

Crawford BAD PASS TO# 12
STEAL-Anderson

Anderson DRIVING LAYUP
Anderson HOOK (Arrington)
STEAL-Arrington

Baker LAYUP (Arrington)
Arrington TRAVELING TO# 13

HALE FOR BAKER
SIMMCNS FOR ANDERSON

Arrington BAD PASS TO# 14

Licensed To: Florida State University
VS South Florida

Bulls

Tallahassee, FL

SCORE
29-21
29-24
32-24

34-24
34-25

36-25

37-25

39-25

42-25

44-25
44-28
45-28
49-28

49-31
52-31

52-34
54-34
56-34

58-34

58-37

58-3%

Anderson
Asbury

LEAD South Plorida Bulls
Start of Period: 8:07
+8

+5 Smith 3 PT JUMP (Jenkins}
+8
Smith BAD PASS TO# 6
+10
+9 Waldon 2FT {MISS,GOOD)

+11
FRAZIER FOR SMITH

+12 Jenkins S.FOUL (P2,T1)
Jenkins TURNOVER TO# 7

+14
20 SEC TIME QUT South Florida
REEVES FOR BROWN

+17
Waldon P.FOUL (P3,T2)

JACKSON FOR FRAZIER

Jenkins BAD PASS TO# 8
+19
+16 Waldon 3 PT JUMP
+18
+21
TIME OUT {1) South Florida

Asbury SHOT BLOCKED Mott
+18 Asbury 3 PT JUMP
+21

SMITH FOR ASBURY
+18 Jacksgson 3 PT JUMP (Jenkins)

- STEAL-Smith

Smith BAD PASS TO# 9
+20
+22

Waldon TURNOVER TO#. 10
+24

ASBURY FOR WALDON
+21 Jackson 3 PT JUMP (Jenkins)

STEAL-Smith
+19 Asbury JUMP (Smith)



08:55
08:50
08:48
08:48
(‘ 48
.14
07:41
07:16
07:05
07:00
06:40
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:05
05:46
05:36
05:36
05:10
05:10
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:33
04:09
04:09
04:05
2-: 31

9
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:02
02:50
02:32
02:22
02:13
02:08
01:53
01:43
01:43
01:31
01:18
:49.4
:49.4
145,
:38.
:36.
:19,
+17.
:15.
:15.

oM R OOk P

Hale TURNOVER TO# 15

20 SEC TIME OUT Florida State
BAKER FOR CRAWFORD

ANDERSON FOR MOTT

Anderson LAYUP (Simmons)

Hale JUMP {Arrington)
STEAL-Baker
Arrington LAYUP (Baker)

TV TIME OUT
CRAWFORD FOR ARRINGTON

STEAL-Baker

Hale 3 PT JUMP (Baker)

Hale S.FOUL (P2,T4)

ARRINGTON FOR BAKER
Simmons 2FT (MISS,GOOD}

BAKER FOR HALE
Crawford S.FOUL (P1,T5)

Simmons JUMP

Arrington OFF FQUL (P1,T6}: TO# 16

HALE FOR SIMMONS
Arrington FOULS (P2,T7) *
Arrington LAYUP (Baker)

Anderson BAD PASS TO# 17
Baker S.FOUL (P1,T8)
Crawford BAD PASS TO# 18
Baker (1+1) (MISS)

Baker (l+1) (GOOD,GOOD)
Anderson LAYUP

PIERRE FOR ARRINGTON
DIXON FOR HALE

Baker (1+1) {(GOOD,MISS)
MATHIS FOR BAKER

Dixon BAD PASS TO# 19

Pierre BAD PASS TO# 20
CHLEBEK FOR CRAWFORD

58-41

60-41
60-43
62-43

64-43
64-46

67-46
67-47
68-47
68-50

68-51

70-51
70-53

70-53
72-53
72-56

72-57
72-57
74-57
74-59
76-59
77-58

77-62

77-64

+17

+19
+17
+19

+21
+18

+21
420
+21
+18

+17

+19
+17

+17
+19
+16
+15
+15
+17
+15
+17
+18

+15

+13

STEAL-Smith
Jackson DUNK {Smith)

Reeves JUMP
Jenkins BAD PASS TO# 11

Asbury 3 PT JUMP
Reeves P.FOUL (P3,T3)

WALDON FOR SMITH
FRAZIER FOR JENKINS
Jackson BAD PASS TO# 12
Frazier P,FOUL (P1,T4)

Asbury SHOT BLOCKED Simmons

SMITH FOR JACKSON
Waldon 2FT (GOOD,MISS)
JENKINS FOR REEVES

Waldon S.FOUL (P4,T5)
Jenkins 3 PT JUMP (Smith)

Asbury 2FT (MISS,GOQD)
Smith P.FOUL (P2,T6)

Asbury RUNNING JUMP

TV TIME QUT
JACKSON FOR WALDON

Asbury (1+1) (MISS)
Smith 3 PT JUMP (Jenkins)
Asbury 2FT (MISS,G00D)
Asbury FOULS (P2,T7)
REEVES FOR FRAZIER

Frazier FOULS (P2,T8}
Jenkins DRIVING LAYUP

Asbury FOULS (P3,T9)

Jackson 3 PT JUMP (Smith)
STEAL-Jackson
Jackson DUNK
STEAL-Jenkins

Jenkins LAYUP

End Of SECOND HALF (48-45)



